

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MADAM PRESIDENT:

The Committee on **Federal and State Affairs** recommends **HB 2526**, as amended by House Committee, be amended on page 3, in line 2, by striking "\$5,000,000" and inserting "\$3,000,000";

On page 5, in line 13, by striking "\$5,000,000" and inserting "\$3,000,000"; in line 34, by striking "\$5,000,000" and inserting "\$3,000,000";

On page 6, in line 2, by striking "\$5,000,000" and inserting "\$3,000,000"; in line 23, by striking "\$5,000,000" and inserting "\$3,000,000";

On page 11, by striking all in lines 39 through 43;

On page 12, by striking all in lines 1 through 20;

On page 14, in line 5, by striking ", 77-423"; in line 7, by striking "statute book" and inserting "Kansas register";

And by renumbering sections accordingly;

On page 1, in the title, in line 4, by striking all after the third semicolon; in line 5, by striking all before "amending"; in line 6, by striking ", 77-423"; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson